TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM526179

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perlick Corporation		04/24/2019	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A.
Street Address:	111 West Monroe
Internal Address:	20th Floor West
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5142122	P
Serial Number:	88057316	PERLICK
Registration Number:	0728293	PERLICK
Registration Number:	2784200	PERLICK
Serial Number:	88057318	PERLICK
Serial Number:	88057323	PERLIQ
Serial Number:	88105253	PROHYBRID
Serial Number:	86812856	Q-CHILL
Serial Number:	88057326	QUATROCOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082832275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-257-3501

Email: kateelin@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Teelin

Address Line 1: 1 South Pinckney Street, Suite 700 Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Teelin
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kelly Teelin
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019
Total Attachments: 11	

source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (w_ schedule) -- 25703776 v2#page11.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of April 24, 2019, is made by PERLICK CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lender and the guarantors from time to time parties thereto (the "Guarantors"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to the Lender a first-priority security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees with the Lender as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security. Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Lender a first-priority security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "IP Collateral"):
- (a) the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "*Trademarks*"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant, attachment or enforcement of a security interest therein would, under applicable federal law, impair the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the Trademarks provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the Trademarks; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the Trademarks, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

1

- 2. Recordation. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Trademark Security Agreement upon request by the Lender.
- 3. Loan Documents. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Credit Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Credit Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the IP Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and nothing in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. Successors and Assigns. This Trademark Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Wisconsin, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.
- 7. *Notices*. All written notices and other communications required hereunder shall be sent to addresses as set forth in the Credit Agreement.

[Signatures on Following Page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

PERLICK CORPORATION

Name: Richard Palmersheim

Title: President & CEO

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Ву _____

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

PERLICK CORPORATION

By _______Name: Richard Palmersheim

Name: Richard Palmersheim Title: President & CEO

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Name: Jasini Hoeflei

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

See attached.

[Schedule 1 – Trademark Security Agreement]

5 06 Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, reducers,	12/1/2025	Registered	12/1/2015	840389213	1/11/2013	840389213	PERLCX	Brazil	740128.00022
Ob Int Stanless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal tubings, metal fittings, namely hose outplings, hose adaptors, hose sharks, sanitary sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling port assembles and observest therefor; metal fittings, namely hose aftings, hose tall pieces, couplings and hose damps 07 lint. Stand-alone glass washing machines; reducers; metal valves namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, 11 int. Beverage dispenser heads, flaucets and tags; refrigerated cabinets; stanless sately valves, 11 int. Beverage dispenser heads, flaucets and tags, 20 int. Furnitive parts, namely, staliness steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing.	1/9/2023	Registered	1/9/2013	1155387	1/9/2013	A0033501	PERLICK	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	740128.00021
O6 Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows, sanitary sampling valves for use in breweites; metal fubing, metal fittings, namely nose couplings, hose adaptors, hose shanks, sanitary sampling valves for use in breverage dispersing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling plot assemblies and observers therefor, metal fittings, namely hose fittings, in the sampling plot assemblies and observers therefor, metal fittings, namely hose dumpsoff int. Sand-done plass washing matchines, reducers, and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, by hydraulic pressure safety valves in the safety valves, flaucets and tags; refigerated cabines, stainless steel sinks; refigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and tags. Of in Erumiture parts, namely, stainless steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing		Registered	1/9/2013	1155387	1/9/2013	A0033501	PERLICK	China (People's Republic)	740128.00021
Oil in Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows, sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal fluings, metal fittings, namely hose couplings, hose adaptors, hose shanks, sanitary sampling valves for use in beverage dispersing systems and test list consisting primarily of metal sampling port assemblies and observers therefor; metal fittings, namely hose fittings, hose tail pieces, couplings and hose dampso? Int. Sanit-alone glass washing matchines, reducers, and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves; and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves; and metal valves, amely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves; the safety, faucets and tays; refigerated cabinets, stainless steel sinks; refigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and tays; of the Furniture parts, namely, stainless steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing		Registered	1/9/2013	1155387	1/9/2013	A0033501	PERLICK	Australia	740128.00021
20 Int. Furniture parts, namely, stainless steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; wall mount brackets for securing plastic tubing		Registered	10/10/2016	1210710	4/1/2014	1210710	PLogo	Mexico	740128.00074
	4/1/2024	Registered	8/30/2016	1210710	4/1/2014	1210710	PLogo	Мехісо	740128.00074
07 Int. Stant-alone glass washing machines; reducers and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves; and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves.		Registered	10/10/2016	1210710	4/1/2014	1210710	PLogo	Mexico	740128.00074
06 Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, reducers, elbows and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, flydraulic pressure safety valves, sanitary sampling valves for use in breweriers; metal tubing, metal fittings, namely hose couplings, hose adaptors, hose shanks and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, sanitary sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling port assemblies and observers therefor; metal fittings, namely hose fittings, hose tail pieces, couplings and hose damps		Registered	10/10/2016	1210710	4/1/2014	1210710	PLogo	Мехісо	740128.00074
11 Int. refrige	4/1/2024	Registered	4/1/2014	1210710	4/1/2014	1210710	PLogo	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	740128.00074
		Registered	4/1/2014	1210710	4/1/2014	1210710	PLogo	India	740128.00074
11 Int. Beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps		Registered	4/1/2014	1210710	4/1/2014	A0041770	P Logo	China (People's Republic)	740128.00074
		U					4		
	Ι.	Registered	Ι.	TMA1004391	4/7/2014	1671590	Pl non	Canada	740128.00073
7 11 Int Beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps: refrigerated cabinets: stainless steel sinks:	2/14/2027	Status	2/14/2017	Number 5 142 122	3/26/2014	Number 86/233 204	PLogo	United States of America	740128 00071

Q&B Matter Number	Country Name	Trademark Name	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration Registration Date		Next Renewal Date	Goods & Services
740128.00023	India	PERLICK	2458120	1/10/2013	2458120	2/23/2015	Registered	1/10/2023	06 Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, reducers, elbows and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal tubing, metal fittings, namely hose couplings, hose adaptors, hose shanks and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, sanitary sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling port assemblies and observers therefor; metal fittings, namely hose fittings, hose tail pieces, couplings and hose clamps 0.7 Int. Stand-alone glass washing machines.11 Int. Beverage dispenser heads, faucets and tags 2.0 Int. Furniture parts, namely stainless steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing.
740128.00027 740128.00028	Brazil Brazil	PERLICK	840389183 840389140	1/11/2013 1/11/2013	840389183 840389140	12/1/2015 12/1/2015	Registered Registered	12/1/2025 12/1/2025	07 Int. Stand-alone glass washing machines 11 Int. Beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel sinks;
740128.00029	Brazil	PERLICK	840389132	1/11/2013	840389132	12/1/2015	Registered	12/1/2025	Counters and modular hards and counters storage and display equipment, namely, 20 int. Furniture parts, namely, statiness steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing
740128.00067 740128.00111	Mexico United States of America	PERLICK	1467889 88/057,316	3/19/2014 7/30/2018	1463351	6/18/2014	Registered Published	3/19/2024	11 Int. Refrigerators 11 Int. cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and
740128.00118	Australia	PERLICK	1452369	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	Tailige rivous 11 Int. 11 Int. 12 cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods.
740128.00118	China (People's Republic)	PERLICK	1452369	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	11 Int. cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods
740128.00118	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	PERLICK	1452369	1/22/2019	1452369	1/22/2019	Registered	1/22/2029	11 Int. cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods
740128.00118	Мехісо	PERLICK	1452369	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	11 Int. cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods
740128.00122	Canada	PERLICK	1942720	1/25/2019			Pending		
740128.90021	United States of America	PERLICK	72/118,167	4/19/1961	728,293	3/6/1962	Registered	3/6/2022	11 Int. Refrigerated beverage dispensers and parts therefor; beverage coolers, glass chillers, bottle chutes and air filters and nurifiers
740128.90030	Canada	PERLICK	265449	10/17/1961	129410	1/11/1963	Registered	1/11/2023	n/a Nat. (1) Pipe and tubing fittings, beer taps, bar drainers and fittings, bar rails, beverage dispensers and parts thereof, valives, faucets, door hardware, fermenting tanks, bottling tanks (2) Refrigerators.
740128.90048A	Мехісо	PERLICK	199433	5/19/1994	467329	7/21/1994	Registered	5/19/2024	06 Int. Pipes and fittings pipes, drums and beer caps, draw bar and accessories, bar rails, suppliers and beverage dispensers and parts, valves, keys, and tanks for fermentation and tanks for bottling
740128.90048B	Мехісо	PERLICK	199434	5/19/1994	486817	4/7/1995	Registered	5/19/2024	11 Int. Refrigerated beverage dispensers and parts therefor, beverage coolers, glass chillers, and bottle chures
740128.90056	United States of America	PERLICK	78/125,193	4/30/2002	2,784,200	11/18/2003	Registered	11/18/2023	Ob Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, reducers, elbows and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure sarety valves, sanitiary sampling valves for use in breveriers; metal tubing, metal fittings, namely hose couplings, hose adaptors, hose shanks and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, samitary sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primatily of metal sampling port assemblies and observers therefor, metal fittings, namely hose fittings, hose tail pieces, couplings and hose clamps07 Int. Stand-alone glass washing machines.11 int. Beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps, for life grated cabellers, stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps 20 Int. Furniture parts, namely, stainless steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing
740128.00112	United States of America	PERLICK Stylized	88/057,318	7/30/2018			Published		11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cookiops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods.
740128.00119	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	PERLICK Stylized	A0082622	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	It Int. If the sers refrigerators, refrigerated cabinets, refrigerated storage drawers, refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cookings, range hoods; arr filters for refrigerators and range hoods
740128.00123	Canada	PERLICK Stylized	1942721	1/25/2019			Pending		11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooklops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods.
740128.00110	United States of America	PERLIQ	88/057,323	7/30/2018			Allowed		11 Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas cookings
740128.00120	Australia	PERLIQ	1453144	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	11 Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas cooktops
740128.00120	China (People's Republic)	PERLIQ	1453144	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	11 Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and ferfigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas cooktops
740128.00120	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	PERLIQ	1453144	1/22/2019	1453144	1/22/2019	Registered	1/22/2029	11 Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and terriferration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers, digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas cookings.

Q&B Matter Number	Country Name	Trademark Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Registration Date Number	Trademark Status	Next Renewal Date	Goods & Services
740128.00120	Мехісо	PERLIQ	1453144	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	I in In digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers, digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas
740128.00124	Canada	PERLIQ	1942722	1/25/2019			Pending		If Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and the design of the sold and beverage chilling units and glass chillers, digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas cookiops
740128.00116	United States of America	PROHYBRID	88/105,253	9/5/2018			Allowed		1 Int. Cooking ranges; Gas cooktops
740128.00095	United States of America	Q-CHILL	86/812,856	11/7/2015	5,177,402	4/4/2017	Registered	4/4/2027	1 Int. Refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units
740128.00113	United States of America	QUATROCOOL	88/057,326	7/30/2018			Published		11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers
740128.00121	Australia	QUATROCOOL	1452713	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers
740128.00121	China (People's Republic)	QUATROCOOL	1452713	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers
740128.00121	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	QUATROCOOL	1452713	1/22/2019	1452713	1/22/2019	Registered	1/22/2029	11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating nstallations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers
740128.00121	Мехісо	QUATROCOOL	1452713	1/22/2019			Pending	1/22/2029	1 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers
740128.00125	Canada	QUATROCOOL	1942723	1/25/2019			Pending		1 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers

enick
Corporation
Trademark
S
á
Count

i i ilit. Deverage dispensirig fredus, iaucets and daps, reingerated datariets, stariness steel stinss, refrigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps		Vedisteled	4/1/2014	210710	4/1/2014	1210710	rugo	in cua	740120:00074
in III. III. ireceis, reingeraurs, reingeraurs danires, reingeraurs süngge undwers, reingeraung installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers installations and former the control of the contro	1/22/2028	Daise G	147001	1210710	11/2/2/10	1210710	D	Cilita (Feople's Republic)	
It Int. ugital controllers soid as a component of treazers, temperators, renigerating installations, and refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; digital controllers soid as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking overs, cooking ranges, and gas cooktops	1/22/2029	Tending			1/22/2019	1453144		China (Feople's Republic)	
11 Int. 11 Int. 20 cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods.	1/22/2029	Pending			1/22/2019	1452369	PERLICK	China (People's Republic)	
Go Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows, sanitary sampling valves for use in breveries; metal briding, metal fittings, namely hose couplings, hose adaptors, hose shanks, sanitary sampling valves for use in breverage dispensing yastems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling port assemblies and observers therefor, metal fittings, namely frose fittings, hose tail pieces, couplings and mose clamps07 Int. Sand-alone glass washing machines, reducers, and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, typiraulic pressure safety valves, and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves in th. Beverage dispenser heads, formely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves if int. Beverage dispenser heads, formely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves if the dispenser heads, formely cabinets, counters and taps20 int. Furniture parts, namely, stainless steel counters; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic turing		Registered	1/9/2013	1155387	1,9,12013	A0033501	PERLICX	China (People's Republic)	
11 Int. Beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps		Registered	4/1/2014	1210710	4/1/2014	A0041770	PLogo	China (People's Republic)	
11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers		Pending			1/25/2019	1942723	QUATROCOOL	Canada	
11 Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas cookings.		Pending			1/25/2019	1942722	PERLIQ	Canada	740128.00124
11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooklops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods.		Pending			1/25/2019	1942721	PERLICK Stylized	Canada	740128.00123
na Nat. (1) Pipe and tubing fittings, beer taps, bar drainers and fittings, bar rails, beverage dispensers and parts thereof, valves, faucets, door hardware, fermenting tanks, bottling tanks (2) Refrigerators.	1/11/2023	Registered	1/11/1963	129410	10/17/1961	265449	PERLICK	Canada	740128.90030
11 Int. cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods		Pending			1/25/2019	1942720	PERLICK	Canada	740128.00122
Ob firt, stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, namely, sleeves s, clamps and tapered locks, flanges, threaded adapters for use in beverage dispensing systems, flow reducers, elbows and metal valves, namely vacoum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, sanitary sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems, metal fittings, namely hose couplings, hose adaptors, hose sharks and metal valves, namely vacoum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, sanitary sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits for use in beverage dispensing systems, annealy hose fittings, nose all places, couplings and hose clamps for use in beverage dispensing systems; annealy hose fittings, nose tall places, couplings and hose clamps for use in beverage dispensing systems; annealy hose fittings, nose tall places, couplings and hose clamps for use in beverage dispensing systems; and hose clamps for use in beverage dispensing systems. If int, beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated cabinets, stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps; cabinets, counters and modular har and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing	97/2033	Registered	9 <i>п12</i> 018	TMA1004391	4/7/2014	1671590	PLogo	Canada	740128.00073
Zu Int. Furniture parts, namely, stainless steel counteits; storage and display equipment, namely, cabinets, counters and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing	12/1/2025	Registered	12/1/2015	840389132	1/11/2013	840389132	דוד גרוכ א	Brazil	/40128.00029
Of Int. Stand-alone glass washing machines 11 Int. Beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps	12/1/2025	Registered Registered	12/1/2015	840389183	1/11/2013	840389183 840389140	PERLICK	Brazil Brazil	
and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded a zes, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safe se in breweries; metal tubing, metal fittings, namely hose s and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydrau ling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and piling port assemblies and observers therefor; metal fittin is, couplings and hose damps	12/1/2025	Registered	12/1/2015	840389213	1/11/2013	840389213	PERLICK	Brazil	740128.00022
11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers	1/22/2029	Pending			1/22/2019	1452713	QUATROCOOL	Australia	740128.00121
11 Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and territogration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass childers; digital controllers sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas cooktops	1/22/2029	Pending			1/22/2019	1453144	PERLIQ	Australia	740128.00120 /
11 Int. cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range hoods	1/22/2029	Pending			1/22/2019	1452369	PERLICK	Australia	740128.00118
(6) int. Stainless steel and brass fitings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows, sanitary sampling velves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling port assembles and observes therefor, metal fittings, namely hose timigs, hose tail pleces, couplings and hose clamps07 int. Stand-alone glass washing machines, reducers, and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves, and metal valves, namely vacuum relief valves, hydraulic pressure safety valves in the Bevarage dispenser heads, faucets and taps: refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps: refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel counters; storage and dispenser heads, faucets and taps: a counter cabinets and modular bar and counter units; hose wall brackets of plastic tubing		Registered	1/9/2013	1156387	1/9/2013	A0033501	PERLICX	Australia	740128.00021
GOODS & SERVICES	Next Renewal Date		Regis	Number	riing Date	Number	Iragemark Name	Country Name	umber
Park o Pandoon	Name Deposited Date	1	Table at the Dat	I Danistanian	7	Amuliantian	Tundamark Name	Oncoder Name	O D Martin Nimbor

PERLOS. 630x24 1622019 1622019 1622019 1622019 2004201 17222019 2004201 171 ILL CARRESTORY of the control of th		
		740128 00021
		740128.00111
	United States of America P Logo	740128.00071
	Mexico QUATROCOOL	740128.00121
NX	Mexico PERLIQ	740128.00120
XX 1452369 1/22/2019 1452369 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Pending 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Pending 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Pending 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX Sylfized A0082822 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX 1452369 1/22/2019 1453351 6/18/2014 Registered 2/20 Call Sylfized 1/22/2029 III XX 1452369 1/22/2019 1453351 6/18/2014 Registered 1/22/2029 III XX 1452369 1/22/2019 1/22/2029 III XX 1452369 1/22/2029 1/22/	Mexico PERLICK	740128.90048B
	Mexico PERLICK	740128.90048A
	Mexico PERLICK	740128.00118
	Mexico Pi non	740128.00074
1452369 1/22/2019 1452369 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 Interest		
1452369 1/22/2019 1452369 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 A0082622 1/22/2019 Pending 1/22/2029 1453144 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 1452713 1/22/2019 1452713 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 1452710 4/1/2014 1/210710 10/10/2016 Registered 1/22/2029		
1452369 1/22/2019 1452369 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 A0082622 1/22/2019 Pending 1/22/2029 1453144 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029	Mexico PLogo	740128.00074
1452369 1/22/2019 1452369 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 A0082622 1/22/2019 Pending 1/22/2029 1453144 1/22/2019 1453144 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only QUATROCOOL	740128.00121
1452369 1/22/2019 1452369 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029 A0082622 1/22/2019 Pending 1/22/2029	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only PERLIQ	740128.00120
1452369 1/22/2019 1452369 1/22/2019 Registered 1/22/2029	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only PERLICK Sylized	740128.00119
test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling port assemblies and observes therefor, metal fittings, namely hose fittings, hose tal pleeses, couplings and hose change 07 int. Stand-alone glass washing marchines; retuckers; metal valves namely valves n	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only PERLICK	740128.00118
PERLICK A0033501 1/9/2013 1155387 1/9/2013 Registered 1/9/2023 06 Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely floose couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely floose couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal bubing, metal fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, elbows and sanitary sampling valves for use in breweries; metal valves for use in breweries;	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only PERLICK	740128.00021
P Logo 1210710 4/1/2014 1210710 4/1/2014 Registered 4/1/2024 11 Int. Beverage dispensing heads, faucets and taps; refrigerated cabinets; stainless steel sinks; refrigerated beverage dispenser heads, faucets and taps	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only P Logo	740128.00074
PERLICK (2458120 1/10/2013 2458120 2/23/2015 Registered 1/10/2023 06 Int. Stainless steel and brass fittings, namely couplings, flanges, threaded adapters, reducers, eldows and melair valves, interallic pressure safety valves, sentiary sampling valves for use in the verification, metal fittings, namely nouse meller valves, namely valves, metal utually, metal fittings, namely nouse metaler valves, namely valves, samilary sampling valves for use in beverage dispensing systems and test kits consisting primarily of metal sampling port assemblies and observes therefor, metal fittings, namely hose sentings, none all pieces, couplings and hose valveng machines, namely nouse sentings, namely nouse and process complication of the company of	ndia PERLICK	740128.00023
ark Name Application Hiling Date Registration Registration Date Irademark Next Renewal Date Number Status	Country Name	umber

ס
entic
~
Corporation
- 1
Trademark
ESI
- 1
â
Country

Q&B Matter Number	Country Name	Trademark Name Application		Filing Date	Registration	Registration Registration Date Trademark	Trademark	Next Renewal Date	Goods & Services
					Number		Status		
740128.00112	United States of America	PERLICK Stylized	88/057,318	7/30/2018			Published		11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating
									installations; refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers;
									cooking ovens; cooking ranges; gas cooktops; range hoods; air filters for refrigerators and range
									hoods
740128.00110	United States of America	PERLIQ	88/057,323	7/30/2018		,	Allowed		11 Int. digital controllers sold as a component of freezers, refrigerators, refrigerating installations, and
									refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers; digital controllers
									sold as a component of cooking apparatus, namely, cooking ovens, cooking ranges, and gas
									cooktops
740128.00116	United States of America	PROHYBRID	88/105,253	9/5/2018			Allowed		11 Int. Cooking ranges; Gas cooktops
40128.00095	United States of America	Q-CHILL	86/812,856	11/7/2015	5,177,402	4/4/2017	Registered	4/4/2027	11 Int. Refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units
740128.00113	United States of America	QUATROCOOL	88/057,326	7/30/2018			Published		11 Int. freezers; refrigerators; refrigerated cabinets; refrigerated storage drawers; refrigerating
									installations: refrigeration equipment, namely, food and beverage chilling units and glass chillers

RECORDED: 06/04/2019